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Turn It Up Dance Challenge
March 11-13, 2022
Robbinsville, NJ, USA
Robbinsville High School

Mini Novice Solo

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 108 BABY I'M A STAR Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre
2 93 CAN'T TURN YOU LOOSE Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre

Mini Novice Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 160 TIMBER AEDE

Mini Novice Sm. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 114 BEAUTIFUL DAY Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre
2 157 ROCKIN' ROBIN Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
3 104 DANCE AGAIN Gallery of Dance
4 115 GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN Gallery of Dance
5 149 IT'S PARTY TIME Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre

Mini Novice Lrg. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 100 MAMBO #5 AEDE

Mini Int. Solo

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 145 SMILE AEDE

Mini Int. Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 98 ANOTHER DAY OF SUN AEDE



Mini Int. Lrg. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 106 WHATTA MAN AEDE

Mini Comp. Solo

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 94 I BELIEVE Dance Expressions
2 103 LOOKING GOOD Dance Expressions
3 117 PLAY THAT SAX Dance Expressions

Mini Comp. Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 133 LETS GET LOUD Dance Expressions

Mini Comp. Sm. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 141 ROCKIN' ROBIN Performing Arts Academy
2 95 BELL HOP BOOGIE Performing Arts Academy
3 148 RAINBOW Performing Arts Academy

Mini Comp. Lrg. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 142 TRIBE Dance Expressions
2 150 CLEAR BLUE MORNING Dance Expressions

Junior Int. Solo

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 118 ROLLING ON A RIVER AEDE
2 136 OLDER AEDE
3 154 THAT'S LIFE AEDE
4 146 LANDFILL Essence Studioz
5 140 ANYTHING WORTH HOLDING ON TO Essence Studioz
6 135 FIERCE Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
7 159 RIDE OR DIE Essence Studioz
8 97 FLYING SOLO AEDE
9 161 WONDERING AEDE
10 105 ZERO TO HERO Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill



Junior Int. Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 216 SCHOOLIN' LIFE Essence Studioz
2 234 MIKE AND SULLY Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
3 227 LE JAZZ HOT Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
4 194 A LITTLE PARTY AEDE
5 196 BAD Gallery of Dance

Junior Int. Sm. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 223 MONEY AEDE
2 175 DANCIN IN THE STREET Gallery of Dance
3 183 SHE'S IN LOVE Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
4 169 HUSTLE Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
5 185 IRIS Essence Studioz

Junior Int. Lrg. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 215 I NEED A HERO Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
2 176 DREAM Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
3 188 YOU CAN'T AEDE

Junior Comp. Solo

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 126 IN MY OWN LITTLE CORNER Performing Arts Academy
2 163 LOVE ME OR LEAVE ME Performing Arts Academy
3 138 CHILDREN WILL LISTEN Performing Arts Academy
4 92 YOU THERE IN THE BACK ROW Performing Arts Academy
5 134 HINDENBURG LOVER AEDE
6 125 NOT FOR THE LIFE OF ME Performing Arts Academy
7 101 HONEY BUN Performing Arts Academy
8 144 BOYS LIKE YOU Dance Expressions
9 109 SO LONG DEARIE Performing Arts Academy
10 121 LET YOURSELF GO Performing Arts Academy

Junior Comp. Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 224 IMAGINE Performing Arts Academy
2 167 THIS CAT Dance Expressions
3 190 DR. JAZZ Performing Arts Academy
4 220 FLY TO YOUR HEART Performing Arts Academy
5 179 ANYTHING GOES Performing Arts Academy



Junior Comp. Sm. Grp

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 172 LOST BOY Performing Arts Academy
2 166 WIND IT UP Performing Arts Academy
3 233 MAKE IT SHAKE Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
4 165 TROUBLE Performing Arts Academy
5 230 INCANTATION Performing Arts Academy

Junior Comp. Lrg. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 214 HIP 2 B SQUARE Dance Expressions
2 211 WHAT IS JAZZ? Performing Arts Academy
3 236 WE'RE ALL IN THIS TOGETHER Performing Arts Academy
4 205 THE LIGHT NEVER FAILS Performing Arts Academy
5 178 WELCOME TO THE 60'S Performing Arts Academy

Junior Comp. Line

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 201 HIT THE ROAD JACK AEDE
2 180 AARONS PARTY AEDE

Junior Comp. Prod.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 229 A LITTLE PARTY Gallery of Dance

Teen Novice Solo

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 79 YOU'RE NEVER FULLY DRESSED WITHOUT A SMILE Academy of Dance Artistry
2 73 TALK TO THE ANIMALS Academy of Dance Artistry

Teen Novice Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 308 WHEN I SEE AN ELEPHANT FLY Academy of Dance Artistry

Teen Novice Sm. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 278 CIRCUS GIRL Academy of Dance Artistry



Teen Int. Solo

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 76 HOUND DOG Gallery of Dance
2 62 WORKIN DAY AND NIGHT Gallery of Dance
3 72 I'M HERE Essence Studioz
4 4 BONJOUR, PARIS! Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre

Teen Int. Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 305 STEPSISTERS LAMENT Gallery of Dance
2 315 BUTTERFLY Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
3 335 DANCE LITTLE SISTER Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill

Teen Int. Sm. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 287 MONSTERS INC. Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
2 263 DANCE IN THE RAIN Gallery of Dance
3 275 TOO DARN HOT Gallery of Dance
4 254 KNOCK ON WOOD Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
5 293 NINE TO FIVE Gallery of Dance

Teen Int. Lrg. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 369 HERO Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
2 371 AWAKE MY SOUL Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre
3 378 IT'S MY PARTY Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre

Teen Comp. Solo

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 84 SILHOUETTE AEDE
2 89 BY THE GRACE OF GOD Performing Arts Academy
3 12 RAINBOW SLEEVES Performing Arts Academy
4 7 RED RUN COLD Dance Expressions
5 86 RETROGRADE AEDE
5 39 SHINE ON MY SHOES Performing Arts Academy
6 59 HOLD ON Studio 7
7 47 JE TE AEDE
8 66 IT HURTS Performing Arts Academy
9 29 MAD AT YOU AEDE
10 60 RATHER BE BLIND AEDE



Teen Comp. Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 306 TIMSHEL Studio 7
2 307 I'M NUMBER ONE Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
3 343 HOT HONEY RAG Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
4 333 THROUGH THE EYES OF A CHILD Dance Expressions
5 312 1234 Studio 7

Teen Comp. Sm. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 272 INSIDE OUT Performing Arts Academy
2 253 1912 Dance Expressions
3 281 HENRY'S WIVES Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
4 260 EMPTY SPACE Studio 7
5 292 UNRAVELING Performing Arts Academy

Teen Comp. Lrg. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 350 ADHD Dance Expressions
2 386 90'S MIX Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
2 392 I'VE GOT A DREAM Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
3 379 THE LION KING Performing Arts Academy
4 354 NELSONWOOD LANE Studio 7
5 355 IN THE DEEP AEDE

Teen Comp. Line

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 383 WILD WILD WEST Dance Expressions
2 384 BRITNEY Studio 7

Teen Comp. Prod.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 189 SENSHI Gallery of Dance
2 164 POP 2K AEDE
3 219 THE BALL Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre



SR Teen Int. Solo

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 470 SATELLITE Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
2 421 SURVIVE Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
3 481 CLASH Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre
4 396 HOME Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
5 394 YOU DON'T OWN ME Gallery of Dance
6 499 THE VILLAGE Gallery of Dance
7 502 HEART OF GLASS Gallery of Dance
8 447 TIGHTROPE Academy of Dance Artistry
9 448 STRONGER Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
10 426 STONE COLD Gallery of Dance

SR Teen Int. Duo/Trio

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 327 TRAMPOLINE Academy of Dance Artistry

SR Teen Int. Sm. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 248 ACROBAT Academy of Dance Artistry

SR Teen Int. Lrg. Grp.

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 375 AMERICANO Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
2 363 ANOTHER DEAD COW Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill

SR Teen Comp. Solo

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 432 LEAVING ME Performing Arts Academy
2 464 MY MIND Performing Arts Academy
3 403 THE THINGS I SEE Performing Arts Academy
4 476 THE WAY I DO AEDE
5 399 STAY IN MY PAST Performing Arts Academy
6 420 ALL AGAIN AEDE
7 457 INNERVENTION Essence Studioz
8 407 ABANDOMENT Studio 7
9 429 FIX IT TO BREAK IT Dance Expressions
10 460 LIFE AFTER LOVE Performing Arts Academy



SR Teen Comp. Duo/Trio
Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 328 A STUD AND A BABE Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
2 331 DON'T LET ME GO Dance Expressions
3 325 WEIGHT OF YOUR LOVE Studio 7
4 323 WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD Dance Expressions
5 342 GRAVITY Essence Studioz
5 300 LISTEN Performing Arts Academy

SR Teen Comp. Sm. Grp.
Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 266 EUPHORIA Performing Arts Academy
2 271 BEHIND THE OUTSIDE Studio 7
3 259 PHASES Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
4 273 WONDERFUL WORLD Performing Arts Academy
5 257 BANG BANG Performing Arts Academy

SR Teen Comp. Lrg. Grp.
Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 374 BACK IT UP Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
1 352 AMEN AEDE
2 365 FIRE AWAY Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
3 393 CAUGHT UP Studio 7
3 349 WELCOME TO THE MOULIN ROUGE Performing Arts Academy
4 359 THE CALLING Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
5 373 THE SIT DOWN Performing Arts Academy
5 347 A.I. Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill

SR Teen Comp. Line
Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 376 RIHANNA AEDE
2 389 SOME NIGHTS AEDE

Miss Junior TIU
Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 126 IN MY OWN LITTLE CORNER Performing Arts Academy
2 128 FABULOUS BABY Performing Arts Academy
2 124 PERHAPS, PERHAPS, PERHAPS Performing Arts Academy
3 121 LET YOURSELF GO Performing Arts Academy
4 125 NOT FOR THE LIFE OF ME Performing Arts Academy

Mr Junior TIU
Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 123 GO THE DISTANCE Performing Arts Academy
2 127 IT'S PARTY TIME Performing Arts Academy



Miss Teen TIU

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 40 WHAT WE NEED Performing Arts Academy
2 42 RAISE THE ROOF Performing Arts Academy
3 39 SHINE ON MY SHOES Performing Arts Academy
4 44 BROKEN Performing Arts Academy

Miss Sr. Teen TIU

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 459 I'D GIVE MY LIFE FOR YOU Performing Arts Academy
2 464 MY MIND Performing Arts Academy
3 460 LIFE AFTER LOVE Performing Arts Academy
4 454 DO YOU? Performing Arts Academy

Mr Sr. Teen TIU

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 457 INNERVENTION Essence Studioz
2 455 NEXT EPISODE Dance Expressions

Best Jazz Performance

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 257 BANG BANG Performing Arts Academy

Best Tap Performance

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 244 DOWN Performing Arts Academy

Best Hip Hop Performance

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 350 ADHD Dance Expressions

Best Lyrical/Modern/Contemporary

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 271 BEHIND THE OUTSIDE Studio 7

Best Musical Theatre/Novelty/Character

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 281 HENRY'S WIVES Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill



Best Open/Ballet/Acro

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 266 EUPHORIA Performing Arts Academy

Overall Highest Solo 11&Under

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 126 IN MY OWN LITTLE CORNER Performing Arts Academy
2 163 LOVE ME OR LEAVE ME Performing Arts Academy

Overall Highest Duo/Trio 11&Under

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 224 IMAGINE Performing Arts Academy
2 167 THIS CAT Dance Expressions

Overall Highest Solo 12&Up

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 432 LEAVING ME Performing Arts Academy
2 464 MY MIND Performing Arts Academy

Overall Highest Duo/Trio 12&Up

Place Entry # Routine Name Studio
1 328 A STUD AND A BABE Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill
2 306 TIMSHEL Studio 7

Choice Awards Report

Choreography
 Entry # Routine Name Studio Studio Code AGE CATEGORY LEVELS
59 Hold On Studio 7 K Teen Competitive
134 Hindenburg Lover AEDE I Junior Competitive
168 Good 4 U Studio 7 K Junior Competitive
240 Runaway Essence Studioz H Senior Teen Competitive
316 I'm not ok Dance Expressions G Senior Teen Competitive
357 How Many Times Gallery of Dance E Senior Teen Competitive
404 She's Got a Way Studio 7 K Senior Teen Competitive

Costume
 Entry # Routine Name Studio Studio Code AGE CATEGORY LEVELS
50 Let's Hear it for Me Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre C Teen Competitive
117 Play that sax Dance Expressions G Mini Competitive
202 Black and Gold Dance Expressions G Junior Competitive
248 Acrobat Academy of Dance Artistry B Senior Teen Intermediate



Costume
 Entry # Routine Name Studio Studio Code AGE CATEGORY LEVELS
334 Find Your Way Back Contempro Dance Theatre D Teen Competitive
351 When You're Smiling Performing Arts Academy L Teen Competitive
430 Feeling Good Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre C Senior Teen Competitive

Dance Team Invitations
 Entry # Routine Name Studio Studio

Code AGE CATEGORY LEVELS

6 Symphony Contempro Dance Theatre D Teen Competitive
11 Wake Me Up Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Teen Competitive
13 Weight Less Performing Arts Academy L Teen Competitive
22 I don't think about you Dance Expressions G Teen Competitive
29 Mad At You AEDE I Teen Competitive
47 Je Te AEDE I Teen Competitive
50 Let's Hear it for Me Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre C Teen Competitive
58 Poor Unfortunate Soul Performing Arts Academy L Teen Competitive
59 Hold On Studio 7 K Teen Competitive
63 Sober Dance Expressions G Teen Competitive
76 Hound Dog Gallery of Dance E Teen Intermediate
84 Silhouette AEDE I Teen Competitive
91 Let's Get Loud Contempro Dance Theatre D Junior Competitive
101 Honey Bun Performing Arts Academy L Junior Competitive
103 Looking Good Dance Expressions G Mini Competitive
105 Zero to Hero Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Junior Intermediate
113 Strong Enough Dance Expressions G Junior Competitive
118 Rolling on a River AEDE I Junior Intermediate
124 Perhaps, Perhaps, Perhaps Performing Arts Academy L Junior Competitive
133 Lets get loud Dance Expressions G Mini Competitive
135 Fierce Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Junior Intermediate
146 Landfill Essence Studioz H Junior Intermediate
154 That's Life AEDE I Junior Intermediate
159 Ride or Die Essence Studioz H Junior Intermediate
164 Pop 2K AEDE I Teen Competitive
167 This Cat Dance Expressions G Junior Competitive
170 Silhouette Dance Expressions G Junior Competitive
172 Lost Boy Performing Arts Academy L Junior Competitive
175 Dancin In The Street Gallery of Dance E Junior Intermediate
189 Senshi Gallery of Dance E Teen Competitive
166 Wind It Up Performing Arts Academy L Junior Competitive
215 I Need A Hero Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Junior Intermediate
216 Schoolin' Life Essence Studioz H Junior Intermediate
219 The Ball Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre C Teen Competitive
223 Money AEDE I Junior Intermediate
233 Make It Shake Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Junior Competitive
237 The Royal Seven Studio 7 K Senior Teen Competitive
240 Runaway Essence Studioz H Senior Teen Competitive
246 In The Silence Essence Studioz H Senior Teen Competitive
257 Bang Bang Performing Arts Academy L Senior Teen Competitive
258 Wash Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre C Senior Teen Competitive
261 The Dark Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Senior Teen Competitive
266 Euphoria Performing Arts Academy L Senior Teen Competitive
272 Inside Out Performing Arts Academy L Teen Competitive
271 Behind The Outside Studio 7 K Senior Teen Competitive
281 Henry's Wives Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Teen Competitive



Dance Team Invitations
 Entry # Routine Name Studio Studio

Code AGE CATEGORY LEVELS

285 Sound of Silence AEDE I Senior Teen Competitive
294 Not Ready Dance Expressions G Senior Teen Competitive
300 Listen Performing Arts Academy L Senior Teen Competitive
302 Cherry Wine AEDE I Senior Teen Competitive
306 Timshel Studio 7 K Teen Competitive
307 I'm Number One Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Teen Competitive
316 I'm not ok Dance Expressions G Senior Teen Competitive
328 A Stud And A Babe Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Senior Teen Competitive
333 Through the eyes of a child Dance Expressions G Teen Competitive
338 Just The Same AEDE I Senior Teen Competitive
342 Gravity Essence Studioz H Senior Teen Competitive
347 A.I. Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Senior Teen Competitive
352 Amen AEDE I Senior Teen Competitive
365 Fire Away Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Senior Teen Competitive
373 The Sit Down Performing Arts Academy L Senior Teen Competitive
374 Back It Up Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Senior Teen Competitive
375 Americano Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Senior Teen Intermediate
398 Black Magic Woman Dance Expressions G Senior Teen Competitive
399 Stay In My Past Performing Arts Academy L Senior Teen Competitive
402 This Bitter Earth AEDE I Senior Teen Competitive
407 Abandoment Studio 7 K Senior Teen Competitive
415 Oh Sheila Studio 7 K Senior Teen Competitive
432 Leaving Me Performing Arts Academy L Senior Teen Competitive
437 I Never Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Senior Teen Competitive
440 All I could do Dance Expressions G Senior Teen Competitive
462 Cellophane The Dance Connection J Senior Teen Competitive
470 Satellite Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Senior Teen Intermediate
476 The Way I do AEDE I Senior Teen Competitive
491 You and I Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Senior Teen Competitive

Heart of Gold Award
 AGE CATEGORY Entry # Routine Name Dancers Names Studio Studio Code
Junior 135 Fierce Julia Reese Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A
Senior Teen 435 Heart Breaker Jessica Brennan Starr Dance Company F
Mini 108 Baby I'm A Star Elohah Germain Dancation Studio of Dance & Theatre C
Teen 54 B Jayden Ganz AEDE I

IDA People's Choice
 Entry # Routine Name Studio Studio Code AGE CATEGORY LEVELS

352 Amen AEDE I Senior Teen Competitive

Most Entertaining
 Entry # Routine Name Studio Studio Code AGE CATEGORY LEVELS
10 Submerged Performing Arts Academy L Teen Competitive
100 Mambo #5 AEDE I Mini Novice
189 Senshi Gallery of Dance E Teen Competitive
245 Baby did a bad bad thing Dance Expressions G Senior Teen Competitive
328 A Stud And A Babe Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Senior Teen Competitive
384 Britney Studio 7 K Teen Competitive



Most Entertaining
 Entry # Routine Name Studio Studio Code AGE CATEGORY LEVELS
429 Fix it to Break it Dance Expressions G Senior Teen Competitive

Technical Excellence
 Entry # Routine Name Studio Studio Code AGE CATEGORY LEVELS
7 Red run cold Dance Expressions G Teen Competitive
138 Children Will Listen Performing Arts Academy L Junior Competitive
172 Lost Boy Performing Arts Academy L Junior Competitive
259 Phases Artists In Motion Dance Studio Cherry Hill A Senior Teen Competitive
306 Timshel Studio 7 K Teen Competitive
352 Amen AEDE I Senior Teen Competitive
432 Leaving Me Performing Arts Academy L Senior Teen Competitive


